NI PA 5/18/20 06-09	) - 1998  US Departmen () (Pannle) Patentiant irademark
	Paent and Trademark
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents 10073	31,335 .umerrs or copy releat. MAY 2.1
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving partyless
	Name: Camco International (UK) Limi
Channe May 1	mend Access: Monkstown, Newtownabbe
Steven Taylor	County Antrim, Belfast
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attaches?YesXNo	BT370UH Northern Irela
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address:
Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	
Other	Crty: State: Zhp:
Execution Date: April 22, 1998	Accitional name(s) & accress(es)?YesX_No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the exe	ecution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Fatent Na.(s)
•	
09/047,916 Filed March 25, 1998	
taylor	T No.
Additional numbers attac	thed? Yes X No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:     Name: Scott H. Brown	Total number of applications and patents involved?
Internal Address: Camco International Inc	•
P.O. Box 14484	7. Total rae (37 CFR 3.41)
	Enclosed
Street Address: 7030 Ardmore	X Authorized to be-dranged to deposit account
Steet Audiess: 7000 AT dimote	8 Panord account primber
	8. Deposit account number: 03-0330
TX 77221	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account.
City: HOUSTON State: LA Ziz: 1/221	The same
City: Houston State: TX Zer: 77221	E Inis SPACE
DO NOT US	E Inis SPACE
DO NOT US  Statement and signature.	$\cap$
DO NOT US  5. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is tridocument.	nue and correct and any attached complies true copy of the original
DO NOT US  Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is to document.  Scott H. Brown	ne and correct and any attached coopies true copy of the original  May 18, 1998
i. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is transcribed.  Scott H. Brown  Name of Person Signing  Signature	May 18, 1998  Date
DO NOT US  Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is transcribed.  Scott H. Brown  Name of Person Signing  Signature  JAMPTKINS 00000018 030330 09047916	May 18, 1998  Date  Total number of pages comprising cover sheet
DO NOT US  Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is treduction.  Scott H. Brown  Name of Person Signing  Signature  40.00 CH  Do not detail	May 18, 1998  Date
DO NOT US  i. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is transcribed by the foregoing information is transcribed by the foregoing information is transcribed by the foregoing information in the foregoing in the fo	May 18, 1998  Date  Total number of pages comprising cover sheet
Do NOT US  Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is treduction.  Scott H. Brown  Name of Person Signing  JUNITKINS 00000018 030330 09047916  40.00 CH  Do not detailed documents to be recorded with required cover speet information to:	May 18, 1998  Date  Total number of pages comprising cover sheet

PATENT REEL: 9213 FRAME: 0358 Agent's Docket: P03904US

**ASSIGNMENT** 

WHEREAS I, Steven Taylor of 5 College Road, Cheltenham, Gloucestershire, England have

invented certain new and useful improvements in or relating to a Downhole unit for use in boreholes

in subsurface formations for which I have made application for Letters Patent of the United States of

America;

AND WHEREAS, Camco International (UK) Limited, of Hycalog, Oldends Lane Industrial

Estate, Stonehouse, Gloucestershire, England is desirous of acquiring an interest therein and in the

Letters Patent to be obtained therefor from the United States;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern, that for and in consideration of

One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I have assigned,

sold, and set over, and by these presents do hereby assign, sell, and set over unto the said Camco

International (UK) Limited the full and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to the said invention,

as fully set forth and described in the application filed on the 25th day of March 1998, Serial No.

09/047,916, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent therefor, said invention, application and Letters

Patent to be held and enjoyed by the said Camco International (UK) Limited for its own use and

behoof, and for its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent are

granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not

been made.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and affix my seal at

STANEHOUSE ENGLAND this 22 day of APRIL , AD 1998

Steven Taylor .....

(Inventor's full Signature)